
8/14/2020 2021 MY SUPER DUTY F-450 (CHASSIS C PROP RI ET AR'I 

PRICE LIST 
(PRICE LEVEL CODE 115) 

MODEL 
SERIES 

BASE VEHICLE PRICE 
SUGGESTED 

CODE RETAIL 

REGULAR 4x2 F4G 
-

145 in. Wheelbase- DRW XL $39 795 
CHASSIS CAB F4G 145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 43,410 

F4G 169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 39,975 
F4G 169 in. Wheelbase- DRW XLT 43,580 

F4G 193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 40 145 
F4G 193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 43,765 

F4G 205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 40,320 

F4G 205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 43 930 

4x4 F4H 145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 42 695 
F4H 145 in. Wheelbase- DRW XLT 46 310 

F4H 169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 42,870 

F4H 169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 46 480 

F4H 193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 43,040 

F4H 193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL T 46,660 

F4H 205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 43,215 

A F4H 205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 46,830 

L SUPER 4x2 X4G 168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 42,085 

L CHASSIS CAB X4G 168 in. Wheelbase- DRW XLT 45 940 

X4G 168 in. Wheelbase- DRW LARIAT 51,270 

M X4G 192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 42,260 
0 X4G 192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 46,120 
D X4G 192 in. Wheelbase - DRW Lariat 51,445 
E 4x4 X4H 168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 45,585 
L X4H 168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 49,450 
s X4H 168 in. Wheelbase- DRW LARIAT 55 160 

X4H 192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 45,755 

X4H 192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 49.625 

X4H 192 in. Wheelbase - DRW Lariat 55,335 

CREW CHASSIS 4x2 W4G 179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 42 940 
CAB W4G 179 in. Wheelbase- DRW XLT 47,515 

W4G 179 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT 52,900 

W4G 203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 43,120 

W4G 203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 47,685 

W4G 203 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT 53 075 

4x4 W4H 179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 46,445 

W4H 179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 51,000 

W4H 179 in. Wheelbase- DRW LARIAT 56,790 

W4H 203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 46,615 

W4H 203 in. Wheelbase- DRW XLT 51,185 

W4H 203 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT 56,965 

ALL MODELS - Destination and Deliverv 1,695 

DRIVE 
OPTION 

POWERTRAINS 
SUGGESTED 

CODE RETAIL 

ENGINE 4x2/4x4 99T 6.7L Diesel F450 Chassis Cab $9,325 

AXLE 4x2/4x4 X4N Axle, Limited Slip 4.10 Ratio (6. 7L) 360 

X4L Axle, Limited Slip 4.30 Ratio (6. 7L) 360 

X8L Axle, Limited-Slip 4.88 Ratio (7.3L) 360 

MODEL 
OPTION TIRES 

SUGGESTED 

CODE RETAIL 

64D Wheels, Foraed Polished Aluminum (w/ XL Tl $1,095 

ALL CHASSIS. 4x2/4x4 TGM LT225/70Rx19.5G BSW Traction (4l A/P (2l 190 

CABS 4x4 TGK LT225/70Rx19.5G SSW Traction (Sixl (4x4l 215 

4x2 THC LT225/70Rx19.5G SSW Traction (4 Traction Tires Rear, N/C 

2 A/P Tires Front) 
4x2/4x4 512 Spare Tire, Jack and Wheel 350 

TRIM TRIM 
SEATS 

SUGGESTED 
MODEL 

SERIES TYPE RETAIL 

XL L Vinvl Hiah Back Bucket $355 

REGULAR XL 4 Cloth High Back Bucket (Regular Cab) 515 

CHASSIS CAB 

SUPER &CREW XL 4 Cloth High Back Bucket (Crew Cab) 615 

CHASSIS CAB Cloth Hiah Back Bucket (Super Cab) 515 

XLT 2 Cloth Luxury Captains Chairs w/ Console 945 
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8/10/2020 

REGULAR XL 
CHASSIS CAB 

SUPER & CREW XL 
CHASSIS CAB 

Lariat 

2021 MY SUPER DUTY F-450 (CHASSIS 

PRICE LIST 
(PRICE LEVEL CODE 115) 

1 Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench - (XL Only) (Regular Cab) 

1 Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench - Crew Cab (XL Only) 
Cloth 40/20/40 Solit Bench - Suoer Cab (XL Onlv) 

6 Leather 40/20/40 Split Bench (Lariat Monotone) 
CREW CAB Lariat 90R Heated Rear Seats 

OPTION 
OTHER OPTIONS CODE 

AVAILABLE ON ALL 98R Operator Commanded Regeneration (OCR) 
MODELS UNLESS 62M Adjustable Gas and Brake Pedals (Std on Lariat) 
OTHERWISE NOTED 98G CNG/LPG Fuel Capable Engine (w/ 7.3L only) 

18B Platform Running Boards (w/ Regular Cab) 
Platform Running Boards (w/ Super/Crew Cab) 

166 Carpet Delete 
16T Floor Mats, All-Weather (Excludes Carpet Floor Mats) 
65M Fuel Tank, 26.5 Gal. Midship 
65C Fuel Tank, Dual Diesel (26.5 Gal.& 40 Gal.) 
41H Heater, Engine Block 
54F Mirrors, PowerScope® Power Glass T-Tow (w/XLT) 
473 Snow Plow Package 
52B TowCommand Integrated Trailer Brake Controller 
525 Cruise Control (XL T/Lar) 
41P Skid Plate Package 
68D 15K GVWR Package 
68L 16K GVWR Package 
86M Dual Batteries (78 Amp.) req. 7.3L Gas 

Dual Batteries (78 Amp.) CC w/ 99N & 473 
Dual Batteries (78 Amp.) 43C W / 7.3L on XL or XL T and Lariat 

W/ 7.3L 
86S Low Deflection Package 
67X Suspension Package, Extra Heavy Service 
67H Suspension Package, Heavy Service 
61J Tire Jack 

Tire Jack (with spare tire) 
531 Trailer Towing Package (XL, incl w/ XLT, Lariat) 
535 High Capacity Trailer Tow 
62R Transmission Power Take-Off Provision (Auto Trans only) 

Transmission Power Take-Off Provision (Auto Trans only) w/ 
99T 

41A Rapid-Heat Supplemental Cab Heater 
61L Front Wheel Well Liners 
96L Lariat Value Package 
872 Rear View Camera & Prep Kit 
76S Remote Start System 
435 Window, Power Sliding Rear 
43B Heated Backlight/Rear Window Defrost (Included w/ 435 only) 
59H Center High Mount Stop Lamp (CHMSL) 
76C Exterior Back-up Chime 
945 Stainless Steel Wheel Cover (w/642) 
96V XL Value Package 
17F XL Decor Package (ordered w/o option 96V) 
87H Hood Deflector -- Black Molded 
86A Engine Idle Shutdown - 5 Minutes 
86B Engine Idle Shutdown - 10 Minutes 
86C Engine Idle Shutdown - 15 Minutes 
86D Engine Idle Shutdown - 20 Minutes 
90L Power Equip Group on XL Only (Reg & Super Cabs) 

Power Equip Group on XL Only (Crew Cabs) 
474 Wrecker Package 
17V XLT Value Package (Super & Crew Cabs) 

XLT Value Package (Regular Cab) 
67P Extra HD Front End Suspension - GAWR 7,500 lbs. 
43C 110V/400W Outlet 
63C . Aft-Axle Frame Extension (beyond wheel base) 
18A Upfitter Interface Module 
63A Utility Lighting System 

Utility Lighting System w/ 54F 
Utility Lighting System w/ 54L 

43B Defrost w/ Fixed & Privacy Glass 
924 Privacy Glass (Regular Cab w/ 43B) 

Privacy Glass 
913 SYNC® 3 (XL T/Lariat) 
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PROPRIETAR 

$100 

315 
100 
N/C 

300 

SUGGESTED 
RETAIL 

$250 
Std 
315 
320 
445 
(50) 

130 
125 
625 
100 
280 
250 
270 
N/C 
100 
N/C 
N/C 
210 
210 
Std 

110 
125 
125 

55 

N/C 
45 

580 
280 
NC 

250 
180 
710 
415 
250 
405 
N/C 
N/C 
140 
410 
395 
220 
130 
250 
250 
250 
250 
865 

1,075 
300 

1,480 
1,340 

28� 
175 
115 
295 
160 
N/C 
N/C 

60 
N/C 

30 
Std 
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OPTION 
CODE 

AVAILABLE ON ALL 678 
MODELS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED 

54K 
39S 
21X 
PD4 
PAZ 
94P 
595 
GOW 

90A 
54L 
60C 

21N 

OPTION 
CODE 

AVAILABLE ON ALL 62M 
MODELS UNLESS 525 
OTHERWISE NOTED 926 

927 
91S 
91G 
51D 

47A 
47L 
47J 
942 

PGR 
PW6 
PMB 
PBY 
PE4 
PAT 
63G 
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2021 MY SUPER DUTY F-450 (CHASSIS I 

PRICE LIST 
(PRICE LEVEL CODE 115) 

OTHER OPTIONS (continued) 

Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator 
Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator w/ 43C & 473 (XL & XLT) 
Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator w/ 47A, 47L, 47J or 41 A 
Manual Telescoping Trailer Tow Mirrors 
SiriusXM® Satellite Radio 
Vehicle Safe by Console Vault 
Paint, Rapid Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat (Chassis Cabs) 
Paint, Star White Metallic Tri-Coat (Chassis Cabs) 
Pre-Collision Assist (AEB) 
Halogen Fog Lamps 
Rain-Sensing Windshield Wipers and Heated Steering Wheel -

- Chassis 
Driver Heated Seat 
Manual Telescoping Mirror w/ 102 Inch Width 
Audible Lane Departure Warninq 
AUDIO 
Navigation System 

FLEET OPTIONS 

Adjustable Gas and Brake Pedals (XL T) 
Cruise Control 
Customizable Speed Limit (65 mph) 
Customizable Speed Limit (75 mph) 
LED Warning Strobes - Amber 

' LED Warning Strobes - White 
Spare Tire Delete (Only available to Pool Accounts for sale to 

RI) 
Ambulance Preparation Package 
Ambulance Prep. Pkg. (Special Emissions) 
Fire Rescue Prep. Pkg. (Special Emissions) 
Daytime Running Lamps (Fleet only) 
Paint, Green (Fleet Only) 
Paint, Green Gem (Fleet Only) 
Paint, Orange (Fleet Only) 
Paint, School Bus Yellow (Fleet Only) 
Paint, Vermillion Red (Fleet Only) 
Paint, Yellow (Fleet Only) 
Briqht Grille 

- C -

PROPRIETAR 

SUGGESTED 
RETAIL 

$115 
115 
N/C 
N/C 
185 
330 
200 
300 
115 
130 

25 

115 
645 
115 

570 

SUGGESTED 
RETAIL 

$120 
235 

80 
80 

675 
725 
(85) 

I 

! 1,205 
I 1,205 
; 1,205 

45 
660 
660 
660 
660 
660 

660 
NC 
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