8/14/2020

2021MY SUPER DUTY F-450 (CHASSIS C PRICE LIST

PROPRIETARY

							(PRICE LEVEL CODE 115)	
	MODEL				SERI		BASE VEHICLE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
	REGULAR		4x	2	F40	G	145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	\$ 39,795
	CHASSIS CA	В		[F40	_	145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	43,410
1				Ţ	F40		169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	39,975
				1	F40	_	169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	43,580
1					F40		193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	40,145
1				- 1	F40		193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	43,765
1			4x4		F40		205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	40,320
		-			F40		205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	43,930
i			4X	4 h	F41		145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL 145 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	42,695 46,310
1				ŀ	F41	_	169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	42,870
1				H	F41	_	169 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	46,480
1	Į.			t	F41		193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	43,040
1				H	F41	_	193 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	46,660
l				H	F41	_	205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	43,215
					F41		205 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	46,830
A	SUPER		4x2		X40	_	168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	42,085
-	CHASSIS CAI				X40		168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	45,940
L	OTTAGGIG GA			H	X40		168 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT	51,270
M		- 1		ŀ	X40	_	192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	42,260
ľö				F	X40	_	192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	46,120
D		- 1		÷	X40		192 in. Wheelbase - DRW Lariat	51,445
ΙĔ		-	4x4	4	X4I		168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	45,585
١ī			484	"	X41	_	168 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	49,450
s				- 1	X41	_	168 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT	55,160
				H	X41	_	192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	45,755
1		- 1		H	X41		192 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	49,625
1				- 1	X41	_	192 in. Wheelbase - DRW ALT	55,335
	CREW CHASS	CIC	14	. 	W40		179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	42,940
	CAB	515	IS 4x2		W40	_	179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT	47,515
	CAB	- 1		H	W40	_	179 in. Wheelbase - DRW ACT	52,900
		- 1		H	W40		203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	43,120
				H	W40	_	203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	47,685
		- 1		H	W40		203 in. Wheelbase - DRW ARIAT	53,075
		-	4x4	4	W41		179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	46,445
			4X4	4 -		_		51,000
		- 1		-	W41	_	179 in. Wheelbase - DRW XLT 179 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT	56,790
				H	W4I	_	203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	46,615
				H	W41	_	203 in. Wheelbase - DRW XL	51,185
		- 1		- 1-		_	203 in. Wheelbase - DRW LARIAT	56,965
	ALL MODELC	_		W4H				1,695
_	ALL MODELS		_		=		Destination and Delivery	1,095
12.		DRIV	E	OPT CO			POWERTRAINS	SUGGESTED RETAIL
	GINE	4x2/4x4 4x2/4x4		99			L Diesel F450 Chassis Cab	\$ 9,325
AX	LE			X4			le, Limited Slip 4.10 Ratio (6.7L)	360
				X4			le, Limited Slip 4.30 Ratio (6.7L)	360
				X	3L	Ax	le, Limited-Slip 4.88 Ratio (7.3L)	360
	MODEL		OPTION CODE				TIRES	SUGGESTED RETAIL
				64			neels, Forged Polished Aluminum (w/ XLT)	\$ 1,095
	L CHASSIS	4x2/4x			M		225/70Rx19.5G BSW Traction (4) A/P (2)	190
CA	BS	4x4	4x4 T		K		225/70Rx19.5G BSW Traction (Six) (4x4)	215
		4x2			IC	LT	225/70Rx19.5G BSW Traction (4 Traction Tires Rear, 2 A/P Tires Front)	N/C
		4x2/4x4		51	2	Sp	are Tire, Jack and Wheel	350
		TRIM SERIES		1			SEATS	SUGGESTED RETAIL
	MODEL	JEMI	XL		. 1	Vir	nyl High Back Bucket	\$ 355
	MODEL				L			
	MODEL GULAR ASSIS CAB			$\overline{}$	4		oth High Back Bucket (Regular Cab)	515
CH.	GULAR	XL			_	Clo		515 615
CH. SUI	GULAR ASSIS CAB	XL XL			4	Clo	oth High Back Bucket (Regular Cab)	515

PROPRIETARY

8/10/2020 **2021MY SUPER DUTY F-450 (CHASSIS PRICE LIST**

(PRICE LEVEL CODE 115)

REGULAR CHASSIS CAB	XL	1	Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench - (XL Only) (Regular Cab)	\$ 100
SUPER & CREW CHASSIS CAB	XL	1	Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench - Crew Cab (XL Only) Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench - Super Cab (XL Only)	315 100
	Lariat	6	Leather 40/20/40 Split Bench (Lariat Monotone)	N/C
CREW CAB	Lariat	90R	Heated Rear Seats	300

CREW CAB	Lariat 9	OOR Heated Rear Seats	300
	OPTION CODE	OTHER OPTIONS	SUGGESTE RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON AL	L 98R	Operator Commanded Regeneration (OCR)	\$ 250
MODELS UNLESS	62M	Adjustable Gas and Brake Pedals (Std on Lariat)	Std
OTHERWISE NOTE		CNG/LPG Fuel Capable Engine (w/ 7.3L only)	315
JIIILIWISL NOIL	18B		320
	100	Platform Running Boards (w/ Regular Cab)	445
		Platform Running Boards (w/ Super/Crew Cab)	
	166	Carpet Delete	(50)
	16T	Floor Mats, All-Weather (Excludes Carpet Floor Mats)	130
	65M	Fuel Tank, 26.5 Gal. Midship	125
	65C	Fuel Tank, Dual Diesel (26.5 Gal.& 40 Gal.)	625
	41H	Heater, Engine Block	100
	54F	Mirrors, PowerScope® Power Glass T-Tow (w/XLT)	280
	473	Snow Plow Package	250
			270
	52B	TowCommand Integrated Trailer Brake Controller	
	525	Cruise Control (XLT/Lar)	N/C
	41P	Skid Plate Package	100
	68D	15K GVWR Package	N/C
	68L	16K GVWR Package	N/C
	86M	Dual Batteries (78 Amp.) reg. 7.3L Gas	210
		Dual Batteries (78 Amp.) CC w/ 99N & 473	210
		Dual Batteries (78 Amp.) 43C W/ 7.3L on XL or XLT and Lariat	310
		W/ 7.3L	l
	86S	Low Deflection Package	110
	67X	Suspension Package, Extra Heavy Service	125
	67H	Suspension Package, Heavy Service	125
	61J	Tire Jack	55
	0.0	Tire Jack (with spare tire)	N/C
	504	Trailer Towing Package (XL, incl w/ XLT, Lariat)	45
	531		1
	535	High Capacity Trailer Tow	580
	62R	Transmission Power Take-Off Provision (Auto Trans only) Transmission Power Take-Off Provision (Auto Trans only) w/	280 NC
	41A	99T Rapid-Heat Supplemental Cab Heater	250
	61L	Front Wheel Well Liners	180
	96L	Lariat Value Package	710
	872	Rear View Camera & Prep Kit	415
			250
	76S	Remote Start System	
	435	Window, Power Sliding Rear	40:
	43B	Heated Backlight/Rear Window Defrost (Included w/ 435 only)	N/0
	59H	Center High Mount Stop Lamp (CHMSL)	N/0
	76C	Exterior Back-up Chime	14
	945	Stainless Steel Wheel Cover (w/64Z)	41
			39
	96V	XL Value Package	
	17F	XL Décor Package (ordered w/o option 96V)	22
	87H	Hood Deflector Black Molded	13
	86A	Engine Idle Shutdown - 5 Minutes	25
	86B	Engine Idle Shutdown - 10 Minutes	25
	86C	Engine Idle Shutdown - 15 Minutes	25
	86D	Engine Idle Shutdown - 20 Minutes	25
	1		86
	90L	Power Equip Group on XL Only (Reg & Super Cabs)	
		Power Equip Group on XL Only (Crew Cabs)	1,07
	474	Wrecker Package	30
	17V	XLT Value Package (Super & Crew Cabs)	1,48
	2.	XLT Value Package (Regular Cab)	1,34
	67P	Extra HD Front End Suspension - GAWR 7,500 lbs.	28
			17
	43C	110V/400W Outlet	
	63C	Aft-Axle Frame Extension (beyond wheel base)	11
	18A	Upfitter Interface Module	29
	63A	Utility Lighting System	16
	30	Utility Lighting System w/ 54F	N/
		, , ,	N/
	1 400	Utility Lighting System w/ 54L	100
	43B	Defrost w/ Fixed & Privacy Glass	
	924	Privacy Glass (Regular Cab w/ 43B)	N/
		Privacy Glass	Si

8/10/2020

2021MY SUPER DUTY F-450 (CHASSIS (PRICE LIST

PROPRIETARY

(PRICE LEVEL CODE 115)

	OPTION CODE	OTHER OPTIONS (continued)	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON ALL	67B	Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator	\$ 115
MODELS UNLESS	<u>l</u>	Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator w/ 43C & 473 (XL & XLT)	115
OTHERWISE NOTED		Dual Extra Heavy-Duty Alternator w/ 47A, 47L, 47J or 41A	N/C
	54K	Manual Telescoping Trailer Tow Mirrors	N/C
	398	SiriusXM® Satellite Radio	185
1	21X	Vehicle Safe by Console Vault	330
	PD4	Paint, Rapid Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat (Chassis Cabs)	200
	PAZ	Paint, Star White Metallic Tri-Coat (Chassis Cabs)	300
	94P	Pre-Collision Assist (AEB)	115
	595	Halogen Fog Lamps	130
	60W	Rain-Sensing Windshield Wipers and Heated Steering Wheel Chassis	25
	90A	Driver Heated Seat	115
	54L	Manual Telescoping Mirror w/ 102 Inch Width	645
	60C	Audible Lane Departure Warning	115
(i)		AUDIO	
	21N	Navigation System	570

	OPTION CODE	FLEET OPTIONS	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON ALL	62M	Adjustable Gas and Brake Pedals (XLT)	\$ 120
MODELS UNLESS	525	Cruise Control	235
OTHERWISE NOTED	926	Customizable Speed Limit (65 mph)	80
	927	Customizable Speed Limit (75 mph)	80
	91S	LED Warning Strobes - Amber	675
	91G	LED Warning Strobes - White	725
	51D	Spare Tire Delete (Only available to Pool Accounts for sale to RI)	(85)
	47A	Ambulance Preparation Package	1,205
	47L	Ambulance Prep. Pkg. (Special Emissions)	1,205
	47J	Fire Rescue Prep. Pkg. (Special Emissions)	1,205
	942	Daytime Running Lamps (Fleet only)	45
	PGR	Paint, Green (Fleet Only)	660
	PW6	Paint, Green Gem (Fleet Only)	660
	PMB	Paint, Orange (Fleet Only)	660
	PBY	Paint, School Bus Yellow (Fleet Only)	660
	PE4	Paint, Vermillion Red (Fleet Only)	660
	PAT	Paint, Yellow (Fleet Only)	660
	63G	Bright Grille	NC NC